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SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT UNDER ARTICLE 16.4
OF THE AGREEMENT

MoRrocco

Reproduced herewith is the semi-annual report for the period 1 July to 31 December 2021
from Morocco.




Reporting Member: MOROCCO!

Original investigations

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF ANTI-DUMPING ACTIONS?

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY TO 31 DECEMBER 2021

5702.50.00.10, 5702.50.00.20,
5702.50.00.91, 5702.50.00.99,
5702.91.00.00, 5702.92.00.00,
5702.99.00.10, 5702.99.00.90,
5703.10.00.10, 5703.10.00.91,
5703.10.00.99, 5703.20.00.10,
5703.20.00.91, 5703.20.00.99,
5703.30.00.10, 5703.30.00.91,
5703.30.00.99, 5703.90.00.10,
5703.90.00.91, 5703.90.00.92,
5703.90.00.99, 5704.10.00.00,
5704.20.00.00, 5704.90.00.00,
5705.00.00.10, 5705.00.00.21,
5705.00.00.29, 5705.00.00.30,
5705.00.00.40, 5705.00.00.51,
5705.00.00.59, 5705.00.00.60,
5705.00.00.90
AD-10.20.Tapis.CHN

Industry and Trade website
at:
https://www.mcinet.gov.m
a/sites/default/files/docum
ents/22-10%20-2021-
Avis%?20public%20nDDC-
35-2021%20-DP-
Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
The Joint Order of the
Minister of Industry and
Trade and the Minister of
the Economy and Finance
on provisional application of
the measure is being
adopted and published.

Country Product Initiation Provisional measures and Final measures No final Other Trade data Basis for
or preliminary Definitive duty Price measures/ (from published report(s)) | normal value
Customs determinations undertaking |termination determination
territory Description; HS 6-digit category Date; Date of duties; range of Date of duties; Date of Date; Date; Import volume [Import volume| Codes for all
covering investigated product?; period of individual dumping margins; range of application; reason explanati or value as % of bases used in
ID number; (*) if investigation of |investigation (D- "other" rates; [range of individual range of on (units/currency); apparent proceeding
>1 country dumping; applied rates if different, dumping individual product coverage; domestic
I-injury) reason] margins; "other" dumping period, if different| consumption
rates; [range of | margins or from columns 2/3| or as % of
applied rates if minimum total imports
different, reason] prices
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
China Machine-made carpets (*) 31.12.2020 Preliminary determination: - - - - TVSC: DIPTI: -
5701.10.00.10, 5701.10.00.90, D: 01.07.2019- 22.10.2021 2017: 2017: 6%
5701.90.00.10, 5701.90.00.90, 30.06.2020 Affirmative 534,093 m? 2018: 9%
5702.31.00.00, 5702.32.00.00, 1: 01.01.2017- Measure pending 2018: 2019: 10%
5702.39.00.10, 5702.39.00.90, 30.06.2020 Public Notice No. 677,457 m?
5702.41.00.00, 5702.42.00.00, DDC/35/2021 published on 2019:
5702.49.00.10, 5702.49.00.90, the Moroccan Ministry of 740,384 m?

! Website address where published reports on investigations are available: https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/en/antidumping.

2 All terms and column headings used in this format have the meanings assigned to them in the instructions.

3 For reference purposes only.
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https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
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https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/en/antidumping

1 2 3 4 9 10 11
Egypt Machine-made carpets (*) 31.12.2020 Preliminary determination: TVSC: DIPTI: -
5701.10.00.10, 5701.10.00.90, D: 01.07.2019- 22.10.2021 2017: 2017: 3%
5701.90.00.10, 5701.90.00.90, 30.06.2020 Affirmative 267,934 m? 2018: 6%
5702.31.00.00, 5702.32.00.00, 1: 01.01.2017- Measure pending 2018: 2019: 9%

5702.39.00.10, 5702.39.00.90, 30.06.2020 Public Notice No. 423,913 m?
5702.41.00.00, 5702.42.00.00, DDC/35/2021 published on 2019:
5702.49.00.10, 5702.49.00.90, the Moroccan Ministry of 673,735 m?
5702.50.00.10, 5702.50.00.20, Industry and Trade website
5702.50.00.91, 5702.50.00.99, at:
5702.91.00.00, 5702.92.00.00, https://www.mcinet.gov.ma
5702.99.00.10, 5702.99.00.90, /sites/default/files/documen
5703.10.00.10, 5703.10.00.91, ts/22-10%20-2021-
5703.10.00.99, 5703.20.00.10, Avis%20public%20nDDC-
5703.20.00.91, 5703.20.00.99, 35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-
5703.30.00.10, 5703.30.00.91, %20VF.pdf
5703.30.00.99, 5703.90.00.10, The Joint Order of the
5703.90.00.91, 5703.90.00.92, Minister of Industry and
5703.90.00.99, 5704.10.00.00, Trade and the Minister of
5704.20.00.00, 5704.90.00.00, the Economy and Finance
5705.00.00.10, 5705.00.00.21, on provisional application of
5705.00.00.29, 5705.00.00.30, the measure is being
5705.00.00.40, 5705.00.00.51, adopted and published.
5705.00.00.59, 5705.00.00.60,
5705.00.00.90
AD-10.20.Tapis.EGY
Jordan Machine-made carpets (*) 31.12.2020 Preliminary determination: TVSC: DIPTI: -
5701.10.00.10, 5701.10.00.90, D: 01.07.2019- 22.10.2021 2017: 2017: 1%
5701.90.00.10, 5701.90.00.90, 30.06.2020 Affirmative 89,382 m? 2018: 3%
5702.31.00.00, 5702.32.00.00, 1: 01.01.2017- Measure pending 2018: 2019: 8%
5702.39.00.10, 5702.39.00.90, 30.06.2020 Public Notice No. 265,726 m?
5702.41.00.00, 5702.42.00.00, DDC/35/2021 published on 2019:
5702.49.00.10, 5702.49.00.90, the Moroccan Ministry of 587,246 m?

5702.50.00.10, 5702.50.00.20,
5702.50.00.91, 5702.50.00.99,
5702.91.00.00, 5702.92.00.00,
5702.99.00.10, 5702.99.00.90,
5703.10.00.10, 5703.10.00.91,
5703.10.00.99, 5703.20.00.10,
5703.20.00.91, 5703.20.00.99,
5703.30.00.10, 5703.30.00.91,
5703.30.00.99, 5703.90.00.10,
5703.90.00.91, 5703.90.00.92,
5703.90.00.99, 5704.10.00.00,
5704.20.00.00, 5704.90.00.00,
5705.00.00.10, 5705.00.00.21,
5705.00.00.29, 5705.00.00.30,
5705.00.00.40, 5705.00.00.51,
5705.00.00.59, 5705.00.00.60,
5705.00.00.90
AD-10.20.Tapis.JOR

Industry and Trade website
at:
https://www.mcinet.gov.m
a/sites/default/files/docum
ents/22-10%20-2021-
Avis%?20public%20nDDC-
35-2021%20-DP-
Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
The Joint Order of the
Minister of Industry and
Trade and the Minister of
the Economy and Finance
on provisional application of
the measure is being
adopted and published.
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https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/22-10%20-2021-Avis%20public%20nDDC-35-2021%20-DP-Tapis%20-%20VF.pdf

Reviews/Other subsequent proceedings

4412.94.99.21, 4412.94.99.29,
4412.94.99.90, 4412.99.98.21,
4412.99.98.29, 4412.99.98.90,
AD-6.14.CPL.EGY

Country Product Initiation Preliminary Final results Revocation | Other (e.g. Trade data Basis for
or results/ Definitive duty Price of measures not (if available from published normal value
customs determinations undertaking | measures |affecting the result(s) on proceeding) determination
territory duty level)
Description; HS 6-digit Date, type of Effective date; Effective date; Effective Date, Date, Import volume or | Import volume Codes for all
category covering investigated review or range of range of date; range of reason explanation value (units/ as % of bases used in
product; procedure individual individual individual currency); apparent proceeding
ID number; (code), period | dumping margins; | dumping margins; dumping product coverage; domestic
(*) if investigation of >1 covered "other" rates; "other" rates; margins or period, if different | consumption or
country [range of applied | [range of applied minimum from columns 2/3 as % of total
rates if different, | rates if different, prices; or imports
reason] reason] other
outcome
(code)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Egypt Laminboard 4412.10.99.21, 17.12.2020 - Final - - Duty remains TVSC: DIPTI: -

4412.10.99.29, 4412.10.99.90, | Sunset/Expiry determination in force 2015: 8,053 m3 2015: 22%

4412.31.98.21, 4412.31.98.29, Review 15.12.2021 - pending the 2016: 4,673 m3 2016: 8%

4412.31.98.90, 4412.33.99.21, | D: 01.07.2019- Imposition outcome of the | 2017: 4,436 m3 2017: 9%

4412.33.99.29, 4412.33.99.90, 30.06.2020 pending* review. 2018: 4,044 m3 2018: 7%

4412.34.99.21, 4412.34.99.29, | I: 01.01.2015- 21.12.2020 2019: 2,300 m3 2019: 4%

4412.34.99.90, 4412.39.99.21, 30.06.2020 (P)° 2020 (January- | 2020 (January-

4412.39.99.29, 4412.39.99.90, 22.12.2020 (C) June):285 June): 1%

DIPTI
TVSC
TMP

Publication date

Date of commencement of duty collection

Dumped imports as % of total imports
Trade volume of subject country

Third country price

4 Public Notice No. DDC/36/2021 published on the Ministry of Industry and Trade website at:
https://www.mcinet.gov.ma/sites/default/files/documents/Avis%20public%20n%C2%B0%20DDC.36.2021.pdf. The Joint Order of the Minister of Industry and Trade and the

Minister of the Economy and Finance is being adopted and published in the Official Journal.

5 Please note that the date of extension pending the outcome of the review had been omitted in documents G/ADP/N/350/MAR and G/ADP/N/357/MAR.
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ANNEXES

ANTI-DUMPING MEASURES IN FORCE
AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2021

Country/ Product, Measure(s) | Date of initial imposition/ | Date(s) of extension;
Customs Investigation publication reference publication
territory ID number reference(s)
China Plywood Duties 04.06.2012 27.07.2018
AD-1.11.CHN Official Journal Official Journal
No. 6119 of No. 6694 of
21.01.2013 26.07.2018
Refrigerators Duties 16.01.2018 -
AD-8.16.REFG.CHN Official Journal
No. 6639 of 15.01.2018
Denmark Insulin Price 26.05.2015 06.12.2019%*!
AD-3.12.DK undertaking Official Journal 20.01.20212
No0.6363 of
25.05.2015
Egypt Laminboard Duties 22.12.2015 22.12.2020%*
AD-6.14.CPL.EGY Official Journal Joint Order No.
No. 6423 of 3037.20 of 14.12.2020
21.12.2015 of the Minister of
Industry, Trade and the
Green and Digital
Economy and the
Minister of the
Economy and Finance,
published in Arabic in
Official Journal No.
6945 of 21.12.2020
European Polyvinyl chloride Duties 14.07.2017 -
Union* AD-7.15.PVC.UE Official Journal
No. 6586 of
13.07.2017
Mexico Polyvinyl chloride Duties 14.07.2017 -
AD-7.15.PVC.MEX Official Journal
No. 6586 of
13.07.2017
Thailand Refrigerators Duties 16.01.2018 -
AD-8.16.REFG.THA Official Journal
No. 6639 of 15.01.2018
Tunisia Exercise books Duties 04.01.2019 -
AD-11.17.CAHIER.TUN Official Journal
No. 6740 of
03.01.2019
Turkey Refrigerators Duties 16.01.2018 -
AD-8.16.REFG.TUR Official Journal
No. 6639 of 15.01.2018
United Polyvinyl chloride® Duties 01.01.2021 -
Kingdom AD-7.15.PVC.UK Official Journal
No. 6586 of
13.07.2017

! Please note that the price undertaking has been renewed in agreement with the parties following an
exchange of letters between the Ministry and the parties involved. As a result, there has been no publication.
2 Please note that the price undertaking has been renewed in agreement with the parties following an
exchange of letters between the Ministry and the parties involved. As a result, there has been no publication.
3 Please note that the date of extension pending the outcome of the review had been omitted in

documents G/ADP/N/350/MAR and G/ADP/N/357/MAR.

4 The European Union (27 member States).
5 Please note that prior to 1 January 2021, this measure applied to the United Kingdom as a member of

the European Union.
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Country/ Product, Measure(s) | Date of initial imposition/ | Date(s) of extension;
Customs Investigation publication reference publication
territory ID number reference(s)
United Polyvinyl chloride Duties 27.12.2013 27.12.2018%*
States AD-2.12.PVC.USA Official Journal Official Journal
No. 6216 of No. 6738 of
26.12.2013 27.12.2018
18.02.2020

Official Journal
No. 6857 of
17.02.2020

*)

REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT SUBMITTED
UNDER ARTICLE 9.3 FOR THE PERIOD

1 JULY TO 31 DECEMBER 2021

Duty extended pending outcome of the final findings of the Sunset Review investigation.

Country/ Product, Initial date of entry | Number of refund | Number of refund
Customs Investigation into force; date of | requests received reviews
territory ID number most recent commenced,
extension completed
None
TERMINATION OF MEASURES FOR THE PERIOD
1 JULY TO 30 31 DECEMBER 2021
Country/customs Product, Date of Reason for termination
territory Investigation ID number termination

None




